
SG9 liaison officers, representatives and other roles (14 - 18 January 2013) 

ENTITY CONTACT 

Correspondence Group on elaboration on a 

working definition of the term ICT  

Gale Lightfoot (Representative) 

Cisco Systems, USA 

E-mail: lightfg@cisco.com 

EWM (Electronic Working Methods) Margaret Pinson (Representative) 

NTIA, USA 

E-mail: mpinson@its.bldrdoc.gov 

IEC (especially IEC TC100)  Mayumi Matsumoto (Representative) 

Japan Cable Laboratories, Japan 

E-mail: matsumoto@jlabs.or.jp 

ITU-T SG 12  Quan Huynh-Thu (Representative) 

Technicolor, France 

E-mail: quan.huynh-thu@technicolor.com 

ITU-T SG 13  Dong Wang (Representative) 

ZTE Corporation, China 

E-mail: wang.dong@zte.com.cn 

ITU-T SG 16 and Multimedia in general Satoshi Miyaji (Representative) 

KDDI Corporation, Japan 

E-mail: sa-miyaji@kddi.com 

JCA-AHF  Gale Lightfoot (Representative) 

Cisco Systems, USA 

E-mail: lightfg@cisco.com 

JCA-CIT and interoperability and conformance 

testing in general  

Gale Lightfoot (Representative) 

Cisco Systems, USA 

E-mail: lightfg@cisco.com 

Mayumi Matsumoto (Representative) 

Japan Cable Laboratories, Japan 

E-mail: matsumoto@jlabs.or.jp 

JCA-Cloud  Shaibal Chakrabarty (Representative) 

Cisco Systems, USA  

E-mail: shaibalc@cisco.com 

JCA-COP  Arthur Webster (Representative) 

US Department of Commerce NTIA/ITS, USA 

E-mail: webster@its.bldrdoc.gov 

JCA-ICT & CC  Arthur Webster (Representative) 

US Department of Commerce NTIA/ITS, USA 

E-mail: webster@its.bldrdoc.gov 

JCA-IoT  Gale Lightfoot (Representative) 

Cisco Systems, USA 

E-mail: lightfg@cisco.com 



JCA-IPTV Dong Wang (Representative) 

ZTE Corporation, China 

E-mail: wang.dong@zte.com.cn 

JCA-SG&HN Gale Lightfoot (Representative) 

Cisco Systems, USA 

E-mail: lightfg@cisco.com 

Mayumi Matsumoto (Representative) 

Japan Cable Laboratories, Japan 

E-mail: matsumoto@jlabs.or.jp 

Language and Description Techniques  Masaru Takechi (Representative) 

NHK, Japan 

E-mail: takechi.m-fa@nhk.or.jp 

Liaison Rapporteur to ITU-R WP6C  Chulhee Lee (Liaison rapporteur) 

Ministry of Information and Communication 

Korea (Rep. of) 

E-mail: chulhee@yonsei.ac.kr 

Public Relations  Gale Lightfoot (Representative) 

Cisco Systems, USA 

E-mail: lightfg@cisco.com 

Arthur Webster (Representative) 

US Department of Commerce NTIA/ITS, USA 

E-mail: webster@its.bldrdoc.gov 

Rapporteur to Standardization Committee for 

Vocabulary  

Arthur Webster (Rapporteur) 

US Department of Commerce NTIA/ITS, USA 

E-mail: webster@its.bldrdoc.gov 

SCTE  Thomas Russell (Representative) 

SCTE, USA 

E-mail: trussell@scte.org 

Security  Shaibal Chakrabarty 
Cisco Systems, USA  

E-mail: shaibalc@cisco.com 

SG9 Mentor  Satoshi Miyaji 
KDDI Corporation, Japan 

E-mail: sa-miyaji@kddi.com 

Telecommunication for Disaster Relief (TDR) and 

FG-DR&NRR  

Thomas Russell (Representative) 

SCTE, USA 

E-mail: trussell@scte.org 

Arthur Webster (Representative) 

US Department of Commerce NTIA/ITS, USA 

E-mail: webster@its.bldrdoc.gov 

VQEG  Arthur Webster (Representative) 

US Department of Commerce NTIA/ITS, USA 

E-mail: webster@its.bldrdoc.gov 

 


